
     
 

 

NOTICE 
 

Saturday, June 1, 2013 to Wednesday, July 10, 2013 
 

Community Meetings 
Scottsdale, AZ   

 
 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings.  An itemized 
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  The 
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members 
attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings. 
 
 
 
 
  



 
Upcoming City and Community Events and Meetings   
  
In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and 
community meetings.  This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the 
meetings.  Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  While a 
quorum of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not 
engage in any deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body. 
 

Date Meeting Time and Location 

Sat, May 25 POSA Shredding Event 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight Blvd. 

Mon, May 27 Memorial Day Holiday Most City offices closed.  Regular 
refuse and recycling collection 
schedule. 

 Memorial Day Ceremony 10:00 a.m. 
City Hall Chaplain Statue 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, May 29 Alliance Residential Formal Groundbreaking 9:00 a.m. 
Broadstone Waterfront 
Construction Site 
7025 E. Soleri Dr. 

Thu, May 30 McDowell Sonoran Preserve Commission 
Special Meeting 

5:00 p.m. 
Florence Ely Nelson Desert Park 
8950 E. Pinnacle Peak Rd. 

Tue, Jun 4 Scottsdale Area Chamber of Commerce’s 
Special Partner Council Event with Scottsdale 
Healthcare 

7:30 a.m. 
Scottsdale Healthcare Shea 
Campus 
9003 E. Shea Blvd. 

 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Jun 5 Valley Hotel and Resort Association’s Annual 
City Officials Luncheon 

11:30 a.m. 
Royal Palms Resort & Spa 
5200 E. Camelback Rd., Phoenix 

Thu, Jun 6 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, Jun 7 Arizona Chamber of Commerce & Industry’s 
Eggs & Issues Breakfast Meeting 

7:00 a.m. 
Scottsdale Plaza Resort 
7200 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Sat, Jun 8 Mighty Mud Mania 8:00 a.m. 
Chaparral Park 
5401 N. Hayden Rd. 

Tue, Jun 11 Via Linda Senior Center’s Father’s Day Pancake 
Breakfast 

8:00 a.m. 
Via Linda Senior Center 
10440 E. Via Linda 



Date Meeting Time and Location 

 Joint Meeting with Salt River Pima-Maricopa 
Indian Community Tribal Council 

5:30 p.m. 
Chart House Restaurant 
7255 E. McCormick Pkwy. 

Wed, Jun 12 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

4:00 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Tue, Jun 18 City Council Special Meeting and Regular 
Meeting 

4:00 p.m. Special Meeting 
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Jun 20 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Tue, Jun 25 City Council Work Study Session 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Jun 26 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

4:00 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Mon, Jul 1 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Tue, Jul 2 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Jul 4 Independence Day Holiday Most City offices closed.   
Regular refuse and recycling 
collection schedule. 

 
 
 
 
 


